jnBEFORE THE IOWA INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

IN THE MATTER OF CONSENT ORDER

DEBBIE ALFREY
SALES AGENT #271288

[ =

DIVISION DOCKET NO: 72455

The lowa Insurance Division (Division) alleges that Debbie Alfrey (Alfrey) made
unauthorized use of company funds. The misuse of company funds constifutes a
violation of lowa Code section 522B.11, demonstration of incompetence,
untrustworthiness, or financial irresponsibility in the conduct of business in this state. In
lieu of litigation, the Division and Alfrey have agreed to seftle the matter with this
Consent Order.

Alfrey hereby consents to the entry of this Order.

ORDER

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED:

1 Debbie Alfrey's lowa producer's license is revoked.

2. Nothing in this Order shall in any way limit the right of the Division to
institute administrative or iegal action against Aifrey for any other past conduct or future
activity in violation of lowa laws or regulations. o

Dated this E;_j_%_'day of 5'*3’1'51 ""-l“"f 2011

SUSAN E. VOSS
Commissioner of Insurance
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BY: Robert Koppin
Enforcement Bureau Chief

lowa Insurance Division




CONSENT TO ORDER

|, Debbie Alfrey, have read, understood, and do knowingly consent to this Order
in its entirety, By executing this consent, | understand that | am waiving my rights to a
hearing, to confront and cross-examing witnesses, to produce evidence, and to judicial
review. | also understand that this Order is considered final administrative action that
shall be reported by the Division to the Central Registration Depository and to the
MNational Association of Insurance Commissionears and to ali insurance companies with
which | am actively appointed. | also understand that this Order is a public record under
lowa Code Chapter 22, that will disclosed to other state regulatory authorities, upon
request, pursuant to lowa Code section 505.8(8)(c). | also understand that the

information contained in the Order will be posted to the Division's web site
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Pebbie Alfrey

Subscribed and sworn before me by h,u_ oy e A é{l_n_,._nj

On this E day ufi_y; FJL'{---F\_ e 201

Notary Public fDr the State of lowa
2179|2012
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